  Rev. 005
Research, Inc. • USA • Phone: 952.949-9009 • Fax: 952.949-9559 www.researchinc.com
Closed System
Complete recirculating water/glycol coolant loop
that will support one or more IR heaters.
Efficient Cooling Performance
Handles up to 18k BTU/hr. cooling load, connect
one or more IR heaters.

 ¼ inch N.P.T. supplied with push to
connect fittings for ¼” poly tubing
Ordering Information
Table 2 shows the ordering information for the
Model C104.  Note: only one C104 unit can be
plumbed into a single 5306B/5194. Up to two
cooling units may be plumbed to an E4.
Table 2:  Model C104 Ordering Information
Model Product Description
C104-120 Cooling System, 115vac motor
C104-120-PK Cooling system,230v, heater protect kit
C104-230 Cooling system, 230vac motor
C104-230-PK Cooling system, 230v, heater protect kit
Assembly of the fittings/tubing to the heater
and cooling unit is required.
Table 3:  Spare Parts
Part Number Product Description